
Courts/Justice Administration Leadership Group 
E-Minutes 

4/7/16 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: "Schnelz, Rebecca" <schnelzr@oakgov.com> 
Date: Thu, Apr 7, 2016 at 1:19 PM -0700 
Subject: RE: E-vote 
To: "Bujak, Christina A" <bujakc@oakgov.com>, "Cooperrider, John L" 
<cooperriderj@oakgov.com>, "Gaissert, Mary A" <gaissertm@oakgov.com>, "Gatt, Robert J" 
<gattr@oakgov.com>, "Hankey, Barbara M" <hankeyb@oakgov.com>, "Henderson, Brian M" 
<hendersonbm@oakgov.com>, "Howden, Jennifer" <howdenj@oakgov.com>, "Hysell, Betsy 
M" <hysellb@oakgov.com>, "Kaelin, Jeffrey M" <kaelinj@oakgov.com>, "McKenna, Janette 
M" <mckennaj@oakgov.com>, "Oeffner, Kevin M" <oeffnerk@oakgov.com>, "Overall, Joanna 
J" <overallj@oakgov.com>, "Palulian, Barbara J" <palulianj@oakgov.com>, "Toole, Joanie M" 
<toolej@oakgov.com>, "Stafford, Leigh-Anne" <staffordl@oakgov.com> 
Cc: "Jobes, Bill" <JobesB@oakgov.com> 
 

I have received 8 yes votes for an evote and 8 yes votes approving the transfer of hours. 
  
Thank you everyone for your prompt replies. 
  
Rebecca A. Schnelz 
Probate Court Administrator 
Oakland County Probate Court 
1200 N. Telegraph 
Pontiac, MI  48341 
248-858-5603 
  
From: Schnelz, Rebecca  
Sent: Wednesday, April 06, 2016 4:14 PM 
To: Bujak, Christina A; Cooperrider, John L; Gaissert, Mary A; Gatt, Robert J; Hankey, Barbara M; 
Henderson, Brian M; Howden, Jennifer; Hysell, Betsy M; Kaelin, Jeffrey M; McKenna, Janette M; Oeffner, 
Kevin M; Overall, Joanna J; Palulian, Barbara J; Schnelz, Rebecca; Toole, Joanie M 
Subject: E-vote 
  
Good afternoon Leadership Group members. 
  
We have a request for an evote on two EB projects. 
  
1.  FOC form – Replace the Request for Review eForm with updated information, including signature.  8 
hours 
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2.  Clerk’s District Court Returns: A process in which the district courts can electronically submit 
criminal documents related to felony bind-overs to the clerk’s office.  60 hours 
  
We currently have 726 hours in the unallocated budget. 
  
Please provide two votes: 
  
A.  Do you approve of an evote on these matters? 
  
B.  Do you approve of the transfer of the hours? 
  
Thank you. 
  
  
Rebecca A. Schnelz 
Probate Court Administrator 
Oakland County Probate Court 
1200 N. Telegraph 
Pontiac, MI  48341 
248-858-5603 
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